

CELLECOR GADGETS LIMITED (Formerly Known As Unitel Info Limited, Unitel Info Pvt. Ltd.) Reg. Office : Plot No 12, Block AG Shalimar Bagh, Delhi -110088 CIN. NO. L32300DL2020PLC375196 | Mail ID : accounts@cellecor.in | Landline : 011 43034907, 01145038228 Website: www.cellecor.com

Date: December 30, 2024

To, Listing & Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra Mumbai - 400051, India

Company Symbol: CELLECORCompany ISIN: INE00M001025

Subject: Non-Applicability of Closure of Trading Window for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 for Designated Persons of company and their relatives

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is with reference to the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended and the Code of Conduct on regulating, monitoring and reporting the trades in the shares of the M/s Cellecor Gadgets Limited (" The Company") read with Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, it is inform you that the company is listed on Emerge Platform of NSE i.e SME Exchange, accordingly the company is required to submit Unaudited Financial Results to stock exchange on Half Yearly basis.

Considering Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 regarding submission of Unaudited Financial Results, the closure of Trading Window for dealing in securities of company by Designated Persons and their immediate Relatives from the end of every quarter till 48 hours after the declaration of financial results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 is not applicable on the company.

You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For and on behalf of **Cellecor Gadgets Limited** (Formerly Known as Unitel Info Limited and Unitel Info Private Limited)

Ravi Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 08471502